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Seanle Pc)lice ()epartnlent 

Norm Siamper. Ch,u' oJ Pohc(J 
Norman B. R,Cc. Mayor 

OCTOBER 21st. L997 

RE: TRAN. Dam T. 

NEE: 

DOB: 10/20/31 

We have searched the Seattle Police Department's criminal history 
files and find the followinq for the above named person: 

"'NO RECORD OF CONVICTION AS KNOWN TO THE SEATTLE POLICE DEPARTMENT··· 

All requests for juvenile criminal history records must be submitted to 
the King county Juvenile Court, 464 12th.Avenue, Seattle, WA 98122. 

Sincerely, 

Norm Stamper 
Chief of Police 

i~ 1M~Cf:;~nq Section 
Records & Evidence Section 

4138 

Commander 

An equ.1I IImp1oymonl oppol1Ulllty . alllrmalivll action empioyor 

.. 
AlliI!.OOdbie ..ccornmodahont lot poaple woIh disaboill,C/s provldtod on request. Call (2001684·5474 alleasllWO ....... In .xIvanol. 

City 01 SoantePOllCO OOp.:ll1munl. 6'0 Thud Avenue. Seante. WashinlJlOn 98104-1886 

'Pllt1Ioo on Aecvcled P..,....· 



EMBASSY OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
BANGKOK, THAILAND 

Date: JULY 5, 1994 

ODP Case Nbr. Name Cat~~ory Priority dt. 

Ref: 0273122 LAM KI~ CHI F41 310CT91 

Dear Applicant and Sponsor: 

The US Orderly Departure Pro~ram (ODP) has been instructed by the US 
Department of State to transfer for storage all approved non-current 
immigrant visa petition(s) filed on behalf of relatives in Vietnam. 
The petition(s) filed on behalf of the individual(s) listed above have 
been sent to the central file facility at the National Visa Center 
(NVC) in Portsmouth, New Hampshire. 

The petitions have been placed in storage because visa numbers are 
not available at this time. Presently there are more qualified visa 
categories than there are immigrant visa numbers available. When 
this happens within a particular category it is considered oversub­
scribed, and immigrant visas will be issued in the chronological 
order in which the petitions were filed until the numerical limit 
for the cate~ory is reached. The filing date of the petition becomes 
the applicant's ~riority date. Immigrant visas cannot be issued 
until an applicant's priority date is reached. In certain heavily 
oversubscribed categories, there may be a waitinw p~riod of several 
years before a priority date is reached. The beneficiaries will be 
notified by the NVC when further consideration can be ~iven to 
processing their applications for immigration. 

Chan~es in address or changes in the applicant's family composition 
should be reported to the NVC at 32 Rochester Ave, Portsmouth, 
NH 03801. Public inquiries can be made by call1n~ the Transitional 
Immi~rant Visa Processing Center in northern Vir,inia, telephone 
number (703)875-0499. Future inquiries regardin~ the current cut-off 
dates should be directed to the US State Department's Visa Office at 
(202)063-1541. 

ODP-20 

LAM THANH PHU 
12971 SE 274TH ST APT 26 
KENT WA 96031 



CITY:HO CHI MINH 

COUNTY: 3 

MARRIAGE CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 82 

(COPY) RECORD: 72/B5 

VILLAGE: 17 

WIFE NAME:LAM KIM CHI 

DOB:86/88/61 

HOME ADDRESS:92A LAP THANH 

XUAN TRUONG,XUANTHOI,DONG NAI 

OCCUPATION: TAILOR 

CITIZEN: 'IN 

NUMBER OF COPY:78723614 

HUSBAND NAHE:THINH VAN CHUONG 

ooB: 841 18/55 

HOI'IE ADRESS: 75 - NGUYEN THONG 

COUNTY 3 

OCCUPATION: DOCTOR 

CITIZEN: VN 

DATED: 18/24/B5 

UNDER SIGN 

MY NAME IS PHlI THANH LAM TRANSLATE THIS FORtt TO MY BEST 

ABILITY 



PEOPLE COMMITTEE 
VILLAGE: 
COUNTY: III 
PROVINCEICITY: HOCHlMINH 

REPUBLIC SOCIALIST VIETNAM 
INDEPENDENCE FREEDOM HAPPINESS 

BIRTH CERTIFICATE 

Type: TPIHT3 
No.: 4352 
Book: 

Full name: LAM KIM CHI Sex: FEMALE 
Date of Birth: 06-08-1961 (JUNE 08th, 1961) at: 9:45PM 
Place of Birth: SAIGON - 15 BIS CAO THANG 
Ethic Kinh Nationality: Vietnam 

I Parent Information I Mother Father 

I Full name· I TRUONG KIEM LUA I LAM THANH NGHIA 

I Agel Date of Birth I . 28 37 

I Ethic Kinh Kinh 

I Nationality VIETNAM VIETNAM 

I Occupation HOUSEWIFE BUSINESSMAN 

I Current Address I SAIGON - 6 TIEU KHU I SAIGON - 6 TIEUKHU 

I --------------------------------------------------------------------------------
I I 28 TRAN HUNG DAO ST. I 28 TRAN HUNG DAO ST. 

Register's full name, date of birth, current address, ID number (if any) 
LAM THI YEN. 15 BIS CAO THANG SAIGON 
Signed 

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSLATOR COMPETENT 

Registered on 06/10/61 
TMI PEOPLE COMMITTEE 

Chairperson 
(Signed & Sealed) 

I, uadenigDtd LAM LAN, bereby eertlfy tblt tbe lbove II 10 Iccurlte tnOllldoa or tbe origlall or "Birtb Ceronelte" In 
Vidal mae la bit I 1m eompete~: ill botb E lub VietDlmese to nader lueb .ervices 
Suttle tbis dlY or (]!J , 
TRANSLA T R'S SIGNA TURE: __ -t.v;.';Id~:::::=~:::!ii==--
SUBSCRIBE lad SWORN to berore me tbis dlyor ,1997. 
JOHN PHAM, Nollry Publle In lad ror the Stlte OrWlSbington, Kiog County, residing It Sclttle. 
My Commission e Ires on JULY 13,2000. 

JOHNPHAM 

OFFICIAL. SEAL 

JOHNPHAM 
.., MlIc- StItt "WlsIII", 

IIr Calltlssbl Expires 7·1 J.OO 



• 

VILLA6E:9 VIET NAI1 

COlI'ffY: 3 BIRTH CERTIFICATE 

CITY:SAIac:»I 

NAME CF THE CHILD: THIN-t VAN CHUONG 

DATE CF BIRTH: 41 18/55 

SEX: HALE 

PLACE: 139 THAI LAP THANH,SAIBDN 

CITIZEN:VIET NAI1 

FATHER: THINH VAN HOAN 

A6E:44 YRS 

CITIZEN:V N 

DCCUPATIDN:ELECTRICTIDN 

HOHE ADRESS: 75 EPARBESS TREET SAIBDN 

t'IOTHER: NSUYN THI TEO 

AGE:32 YRS 

CITIZEN:V N 

OCCUPATIDN:HOUSE WIFE 

HOttE ADDRESS: 2B TRAN HUNG DAD 

NAME OF PERSON WI THNESS FOR THIS FORM: 

THINH VAN HOA 

DATED SISN,M/14/55 

NlII1BER:3332 

DATED: 

ttY NAtE IS PHJ THANH LAI'I TRANSLATE TH IS FORI1 TO MY 

BEST ABILITY. 



PEOPLE COMMITTEE 
VILLAGE: 04 
COUNTY: III 
PROVINCE/CITY: HOCHIMINH 

REPUBLIC SOCIALIST VIETNAM 
INDEPENDENCE FREEDOM HAPPINESS 

BIRTH CERTIFICATE 

Type: TPIHTJ 
No.:JJ5 
Book: 041'89 

Full name: THINH LAM MINH KHIET 
03-11-1989 (March 11 th, 1989) 
HOCHIMINH HOSPITAL 

Sex: MALE 
Date of Birth: 
Place of Birth: 
Ethic Kinh Nationality: Vietnam 

I Parent Information I Mother Father 

I Full name I LAM KIM CHI I THINH LAM MINH KHIET 

----~-----------------------------------------------------------~------------------------------------------

I Agel Date of Birth I 

I Ethic 

I Nationality 

I Occupation 

I Current Address 

I 
I 

1961 

Kinh 

VIETNAM 

SEWING OPERATOR 

75 NGUYEN THONG 

1955 

Kinh 

VIETNAM 

PHYSICIAN 

75 NGUYEN THONG 

Register's full name, date of birth, current address, ID number (if any) 
THINH VAN CHUONG. 
Signed 

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSLATOR COMPETENT 

Registered on 11127/89 
TMI PEOPLE COMMITTEE 

Chairperson 
(Signed & Sealed) 

DINHTHI PHI 

I, undersigned LAM LAN, bereby certify that the above is an accurate translation of the original of "Birth Certific:ate" in 
Vietnamese a~!!W I am compete tin Engl' and Vietnamese to render sucb services 
Seattle this!::. -vc, day of 6JA'n/ ~7' 

TRANSLATOR'S SIGNATURE::-_~~~::;::::::;::::r-:---1~= 
SUBSCRIBE and SWORN to before me this ~ day of ,1997. 
JOHN PHAM, Notary Public in and for the Slate or Washington, King County, residing at Seattle. 

~.Ion npl'n H JULY 13. ~IEAL 

JOHN PHAM JOHN PHAM 

....,NIic-.. ., .. I~1 &1" 

.,C-I_&pIIn 7·IHO 



CITY:HO CHI MINH 

COUNTY: 

MARRIAGE CERTIFICATE 

(COPY) 

NUMBER: 57 

RECORD: QI IP22 

VILLAGE: 

WIFE NAME:LAM KIM PHUONG 

DOB:87/86/58 

HOME ADDRESS: 16 QUANG TRUNG 

XUAN HOA,XUAN LOC,DONG NAI 

OCCUPATION: TAILOR 

CITIZEN: VN 

ID NUMBER:278572975 

HUSBAND NAHE:N6UYEN TAN DUNG 

DOB:86/82/56 

HOME ADRESS:193 TRAN HUNG DAD 

P22 gil 

OCCUPATION:ELECTRICTION 

CITIZEN: VN 

ID NUMBER:821J1J63281 

DATED: 12/88/82 

UNDER SIGN 

MY NAME IS PtIJ THAM-I LAM TRANSLATE THIS FORM TO MY BEST 

ABILITY 



VILLAGE: 

COUTY: 1 

CITY:HO CHI MINH 

VIET NAM 

BIRTH CERTIFICATE 

NAME OF THE CHILD: NGUYEN LAM HUY HUNG 

DATE OF BIRTH:8B/14/B3 

SEX; FEMALE 

NUtlBER:B614 

ID:81/P21 

PLACE :75 A CAO THANG HO CHI MINi CITY,COUNTY 3 

CITIZEN:VIET NAM 

FATHER:NGUYEN TAN DUNG 

YOB:1956 

CITIZEN:V N 

OCCUPATION:CIVIL SERVICE 

HOME ADRESS: 193 TRAN HUNG DAD STREETS 

t1OTHER: LAM KIM PHUONG 

YOB:195B 

CITIZEN:V N 

OCCUPATION: TAILOR 

HOME ADDRESS:SAME AS ABOVE 

NAME,ID NUMBER,BIRTH DATE OF PERSON THIS FORM 

UN6 VAN CHAU,828863375,1927. 

DATED SIGN,02/09/BB 

MY NAt£ IS PHU THANH LAM TRANSLATE THIS FORM TO MY 

BEST ABILITY. 



VILLAGE: 21 

COUTY: 1 

CITY:HO CHI MINH 

VIET NAM 

BIRTH CERTIFICATE 

NAME OF THE CHILD: NGUYEN LAM PHUONG UYEN 

DATE OF BIRTH:eI/26/BB 

SEX,FEMALE 

NUMBER: 14 

ID:el/P21 

PLACE : HONG DOC (455 NGUYEN DI NH CHIEU CruNTY 3) 

CITIZEN:VIET NAt1 

FATHER:NGUYEN TAN DUNG 

YOB:1956 

CITIZEN:V N 

OCCUPATION:CIVIL SERVICE 

HOME ADRESS: 1943 TRAN HUNG DAD STREETS 

MOTHER:LAH KIM PHUONG 

YOB:195B 

CITIZEN:V N 

OCCUPATION: TAILOR 

HOME ADDRESS:SAHE AS ABOVE 

NAME,ID NUHBER,BIRTH DATE OF PERSON THIS FORM 

UNG VAN CHAU,e2fJfJ63375,1927. 

DATED SIGN,e2/e9/BB 

MY NAME IS PHU THANH LAM TRANSLATE THIS FORM TO MY 

BEST ABILITY. 



VILLAGE:AN BINH 

COUNTY: CAD LAN-I 

CITY:DO THAP 

VIET NAM 

BIRTH CERTIFICATE 

NAt1E OF THE CHILD:N6UYEN TAN DUNG 

DATE OF BIRTH:86/2/56 

SEX:t1ALE 

PLACE :AN BINH 

CITIZEN:VIET NAt1 

FATHER:NBUYEN CONG NGHIEP 

AGE:29 YRS 

CITIZEN:V N 

OCCUPATION:FARt1ER 

HOME ADRESS:VILLAGE AN BINH,SECTION AN LAC 

t1OTHER:DINH KIM HUONG 

AGE:24 YRS 

CITIZEN:V N 

OCCUPATION:FARt1ER 

HOt1E ADDRESS: SAt1E AS ABOVE 

NAt1E OF PERSON WITHNESS FOR THIS FORt1: 

NGUYEN CONS NBHIEP ADRESS SAME AS ABOVE 

DATED SIGN,83/23/6B 

NlIt1BER:29 

DATED: 

t1Y NAt1E IS PHU THANH LAM TRANSLATE TH I S FORt1 TO t1Y 

BEST ABILITY. 



VILLAGE: VIET MAtt 

COUTY: 2 BIRTH CERTIFICATE 

CITY: SAIGON 

NAI1E OF THE CHILD: LNt K I" PHUONG 

DATE OF BIRTH: 7/t16/58 

SEX;FEt1ALE 

PLACE :69 PHAT DI~ STREETS,SAIBON 

CITIIEN:VIET MAtt 

FATHER:LNt THANH NGHIA 

AGE:37 YRS 

CITIIEN:V N 

OCCUPATION:LIEUTENANT 

NlI"IBER:4. 676-A 

DATED: 

HOt1E ADRESS: 457/6 TRAN HUNS DAD STREETS,SAIGON 

AGE:23 YRS 

CITIIEN:V N 

OCCUPATION: HOUSE WIFE 

HI:I'E. ADDRESS: SAttE AS ABOVE 

ACCORDING TO CIVIL COURT OF SAIGON, tl5865/t1D, EXECUTE ON 

8/18/64 AND RECORDING IN COUNTY .2,SAIBON THE HEN NlI1BER 
WILL BE 1229-A, DATE 2-13-65 

DATED SIBN,86/09/67 

"Y NAME IS PHJ THANH LAM TRANSLATE THIS FORtt TO "Y 

BEST ABILITY. 

, 
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-, 
Embassy of the United States of America 

Bangkok, Thailand 

REQlEST FOI IlIX:UENTS Date: ~ ""1 10 I \ ~ 

Reference: File No. IV- II ?>,)J i (~ 1t'"",h N ~ /l.,A "t---';: 
Dear Sir IMadam: 

BE Sl.RE TO MARK ALL IXnI£NTS AN:) CCfft:SPONOD«:E TO tHERL Y IEPARME 
PROGRAM (OCP) WITH THE FILE N..IeER(S) LISTED ABOVE. ALWAYS ADVISE OCP 
AND TI-£ U.S. POST OFFIcE ~ST TO YCl.R RESIDENCE (F ~Y ADDRESS CHANGES 
~ VOUR PART; ADVISE 0Cfl. ALSO (F ANY ADr:RESS CHANES BY YCl.R RELATIVES IN 
VIETNAM. 

Please send us the documents checked below in order to complete the file(s) 
referred to above. Do not send us docunents other than those reques ted 
below. 

L-I ;1) One certified copy and an exact translation of the original birth 
certificate (JiI!!l khai sinh) of the relative in the United States, 
shOWing the names OTlifi7ner parents. (See Note B on page 4) 

• 
17 (2) O1e certlfied copy and an exact translation of the original birth 

certificate(s) (JiI!!l khai sinh) of each relative in Vietnam listed 
below. (See Note B on -page 4") 

.. 

One certified copy and an exact translation of the original 
marriage certificate (~ hon thu) of each r.lat!~. listee 8A 
t:.hil gale wAs is 1118 •• ~(~· 'ROte B on page 4) 

I. .... 1'\.."",'" ~ 1M... WvuJ.. 'i~~- lOA. ....... 
LA e...hJ..tt;jr" .wttuta. efo ~, ) ~ INt .. ~fJ4..) 
If any of the relatives in Vietnam were previously married, we 
need evidence that such marriages were lawfully ended. In support 
of this, we need one copy and ~n exact translation of the original 
death certificate of the previous spouse(s), or one copy and an 
exact translation of the original divorce decree, whichever is 
applicable. (See Note B on page 4) 

~(4) Copies of pre-197S Vietnamese Identity Cards (10) (the can cuoc) 
of the relative in the U.S. and of the relatives in-vIetnamWfiO 
were born prior to 1960, as well as copies of the post-197S cards. 

OCP-D (Docunent Request) 
11/8S 
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e.r m Photogra"". or ttw zalau-;: vr- 't ~t~eeu .... 
'pwIIfK)Sea. (See Note 0 en page .) ,"",' . '"' ~ N\ ~ 

/7 (6) Copy ot the 1-9. or 1-551 (Green Card) ot. the relative in the 
U.S., in order tor our ottice to establish the immigrant status 
of that person.' 

. /7 (7) An original, potarized Atfidvit of Relationship listing the 
relatives who you intend to sponsor. 

/~ (8) If you entered the U.S. fram Vietnam after 1975, please 'state the 
name of the coU1try tram which you entered. If you entered U"1der 
the Orderly Depar~ure Program please indicate case IV number. 

/7 (9) If the relatives you are sponsoring worked for the U.S. government 
or U.S. organizations, please send copies of documents in support 
of that claim. 

17 (10) If the relatives ~ou are sponsoring worked closely with U.S. 
officials or U.S. programs while working for the Vietnamese 
government or serving in the Vietnamese military, please send 
copies of documents in support of that claim. • 

If the relatives you are sponsoring had visited the U.S. and/or 
went to school or had training in the U.S. or in another country 
under U.S. sponsorship, please send documents in support of that 
claim. '. 

I~ (12) If the relatives you are sponsoring have been in re-education, 
please send a copy of the re-education camp release certificate. 

;' 7 (13) Please advise us of the present whereabouts of _______ _ 

If she is still in Vietnam, 'we require a notarized statement of 
consent permitting your childrAn to join you in the U.S. 

/7 (14) Please advise us of the present whereabouts of _______ -

• 
If you intent to sponsor him/her/them, please submit copies of 
the documents required by our office, i.e. birth certificate, 
Vietnamese 1.0. Card, photo. 

/~ (15) Please file a petition(s) (Form 1-130) with the Immigration and 
Naturalization Service (INS) for the reason and person(s) listed 
on enclosed Form ()(P-16 and submit the documents requi'red by our 
office. . 
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NJTE B: CCN::ERNltG IXXU4ENTS '"' PtlJT()C(FIES 

Vietnamese birth and marriage certificates and other documents are available 
fran the local authorities in Vietnam. It the relatives in Vietnin do not 
have such documents they should go to the authorities who keep the original 
records, and request new -copies or extracts. We hay. received enough 
documents from Vietnam to indicate that nearly all pre-197S civil registries 
were preserved. 

If lOU have the Vietnamese docunents, please send us legible, certified 
PflO ocopies. we need t(f see VIetnamese documents in the Vietnamese language. 
we require exact English translations of all Vietnamese documents which you 
are sending us. 

PelaU ".. 10 Vietn._ ~y . 
The should not send us or 

NnE C: OOCtJ4ENTS TO SHOW DA...OYMENT ITRAINING WITH THE U.S. ~ 
VIETNAI€SE GOVERtKNT CR' A u.s. ~GANIZATI~ 

The dOCl..Wllel"lts requested infttems 9, 10, and 11 could be per&aVlel action 
forms, payroll slips, certificates, diplomas, 10 cards, travel orders. or 
similar documents. Also send the names of American supervisors or advisors, 
or copies of any letters you may have received trom them, along with. brief 
description of your close a.s~iation with American programs and policies • . 

- ' 

It the photos are irreplaceable and you do not want to lose them, you can have 
a photographic shop or stuaio make copies. Please do not send copies made on 
a xerox or other photocopy machine; such copies are insufficient for our 
purposes. Write the names and file nLldlers of your relatives on the back of 
each picture. 

NOTE E: SlSSTlTUTE lXDJENTS/SECONOARY EVIlEta 

, ,Generally, we 'lUSt hive Cf:'tified cOpies of documents from local ,ivil 
~ , - .• \,I'tt1t1l1U .... ~. ft1Jte1" pre-- or- pos·t";l~"'" COPIes-. In tIOmet5wu;, 

dOcunents may not be readily available. In their absence we will consider 
ether evidence of relationships. SUCh evidence could inclUde old photographs; 
certificates from hospitals, schools, or doctors; marriage statements or 
religious records; other identification papers like old 10 cards or old 
passports; police and residency papers; or family books or family registers, 
pre- and post-1975. \lthile we will examine this evidence and consider it in 
reaching our judgment on any case, you IIIJSt realize it is, for our purposes, 
only secondary evidlnce at best. 

CXP-D (Docullent Request) 

Sincerely, 

Orderly Departure Program 
Americ~ Embassy - Box sa 
APO San Francisco 96)46-0001 

(0421f: 11/85J 

\ , . 
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/* 
(16) The birth recordta.) which you subIi tted tor t MY' ~ ()C)M~ . 

D (18) 

isllre insutticient to meet OOP requirements because i t was/~ 
..wee issued several years atter the time ot birth and haslM¥e no 
registration NilDer/date. Please submit a copy(-iH) ot the 
original documen~ or an extract~with complete registration 
alta Issued at the time when the birthfai was/were registered. 

:-1dI~!: bJ~ -~t= TI!i;b ~f2i ~ ~~o;;.h 
~~11v r.- : 

-ialare insuttici81t to meet OOP requirements. Please subID1t a 
copy ot the original document or an extract registered with the 
civil authorItIes at the time ot birt~rriage. 

i~:-

If the original document(s) is/are unavailable, please explain 
W'ay and slbnit secondary evidence (see Note E page 4) to establish 
the relationship between _________________ _ 
and _______________________________________ ~. ____ _ 

D (19) Other: 

f'()TE A: MAILI~ lNFCR4ATIQ\l 

Documents sent by the relatives in the u.s. to be mailed to: 

American Embassy 
lXP - Box 58 
APe San Francisco 96346-0001 

Docunents sent by the relatives in Vietnam to- be mailed to: 

Orderly Departure Program (OIF) 
PanJabhum Building 
127 Sathorn Tai Road 
Bangkok 10120, Thailand 




